

**Electricity 08/2014**

**Order no. 38 dt. 08.08 .25**

*Record is fixed for appearance .*

*Accused Nemai Rajbanshi files hazira alongwith  
a petition for adjourn on the ground as stated therein.*

*Fix 06.09.25 for appearance and plea.*

Judge Special Court

Elect. Act Howrah.